TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		10/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hygenic Intangible Property Holding Co. (successor in interest to The Hygenic Corporation)
Street Address:	1245 Home Avenue
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44310
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2599090	SDS
Registration Number:	3069817	HYGENIC
Registration Number:	2467659	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	2928215	FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH
Registration Number:	2972007	FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH
Registration Number:	3024914	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	2550917	FLEXBAR
Registration Number:	2364354	AQUAFINS
Registration Number:	2295811	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	2308554	HYSYNAL
Registration Number:	2262494	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	2120982	H HYGENIC
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK

lı .	II	ıı ıl
Registration Number:	2037966	
Registration Number:	2037965	
Registration Number:	2037964	
Registration Number:	2144993	HYTONE
Registration Number:	1966739	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1895004	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1241177	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1542392	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1541408	
Registration Number:	1379345	DYNA-BAND
Registration Number:	1380599	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1269061	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1063239	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1011451	PARABATH
Registration Number:	2818889	HYPERFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	10/11/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=GE Trademark Release (1)#page1.tif source=GE Trademark Release (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0603

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this \(\frac{1}{12} \) day of October, 2012.

by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the

"Agent"), in favor of Hygenic Intangible Property Holding Co. (successor in interest to The

Hygenic Corporation), a Nevada corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without any representation, recourse or

undertaking of any kind, its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated April 20, 2007

executed by Company in favor of Agent recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at reel number 003530 and frame number 0776.

The Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost

of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0604

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE A}}{\text{TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS}}$

MARK	REGIS.	REGIS.
	NUMBER	DATE
SDS	2599090	07/23/02
HYGENIC	3069817	03/21/06
THERA-BAND	2467659	07/10/01
FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH	2928215	02/22/05
FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH	2972007	07/19/05
THERA-BAND	3024914	12/13/05
FLEXBAR	2550917	03/19/02
AOUAFINS	2364354	07/04/00
THERA-BAND	2295811	11/30/99
HYSYNAL	2308554	01/18/00
H HYGENIC	2262494	07/20/99
H HYGENIC	2120982	12/16/97
None (Design only)	2037966	02/11/97
None (Design only)	2037965	02/11/97
None (Design only)	2037964	02/11/97
HYTONE	2144993	03/17/98
H HYGENIC	1966739	04/09/96
THERA-BAND	1895004	05/23/95
H HYGENIC	1241177	06/07/83
THERA-BAND	1542392	06/06/89
None (Design only)	1541408	05/30/89
DYNA-BAND	1379345	01/21/86
H HYGENIC	1380599	01/28/86
H HYGENIC	1269061	03/06/84
THERA-BAND	1063239	04/12/77
PARABATH	1011451	05/27/75
HYPERFORM	2818889	03/02/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 10/11/2012